## UNITED NATIONS

International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 Date:

15 August 2005

Original:

**English** 

Case No.: IT-04-79-AR65.1

## BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Theodor Meron, President

Judge Fausto Pocar Judge Daqun Liu

**Judge Florence Mumba** 

Judge El Mahdi

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

15 August 2005

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Mićo STANIŠIĆ

CORRIGENDUM TO DECISION ON PROSECUTION'S MOTION TO STAY DECISION ON PROVISIONAL RELEASE CONCERNING THE ACCUSED MIĆO STANIŠIĆ

**Counsel for the Prosecutor** 

Carla Del Ponte

**Counsel for the Defence** 

Branko Lukić

Case No.: IT-04-79-AR65.1

15 August 2005

79

**THE APPEALS CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 ("Tribunal"),

**NOTING** the "Decision on Prosecution's Motion to Stay Decision on Provisional Release Concerning the Accused Mićo Stanišić," issued in this case by the Appeals Chamber on 22 July 2005;

**NOTING** that the order begins by stating "I, Theodor Meron, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 ('Tribunal')"

**HEREBY ORDER** that the above referenced introduction be replaced by the following: **THE APPEALS CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 ("Tribunal"),

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 15th day of August 2005, At The Hague, The Netherlands.

Judge Theodor Meron Presiding Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]